Amend HB 1171 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending the heading for Section 12.1056, Education Code (page 1, line 27), strike "[FROM LIABILITY]" and substitute "FROM LIABILITY AND SUIT".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 12.1056(a), Education Code (page 1, lines 29 and 30), strike "[from liability]" and substitute "from liability and suit".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 12.1056(a), Education Code (page 1, line 32), strike "[from liability]" and substitute "from liability and suit".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, amending Section 12.1056(a), Education Code (page 1, line 35), strike "[from liability]" and substitute "from liability <u>and suit</u>".